'92 OCT 7 PM 3 39

52012

.1 ±.0"

DEED TO TRUST

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: Ruth A. Friedmann 41026 Beachwood Ave. Hemet, CA 92544

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN TO: Ruth A. Friedmann 41026 Beachwood Ave. Hemet, CA 92544

RETURN BY: MAIL (x) PICKUP ()

WARRANTY DEED

Vol.mg 2 Page 23519

This Deed, made this <u>14</u> day of September, 1992, by and between Ruth A. Friedmann, unmarried, as solely, whose residence and post office address is 41026 Beachwood Ave., Hemet, California 92544, hereinafter called the "Grantor", and Ruth A. Friedmann, Trustee(s) under that unrecorded Living Trust Agreement dated June 4, 1992, whose residence and post office address is 41026 Beachwood Ave., Hemet, California 92544, hereinafter called the "Grantee".

WITNESSETH:

That in consideration of the terms and conditions of the aforesaid Living Trust Agreement, and the powers granted therein, the Grantor does by these presents grant and convey unto Grartee, or Grantee's Successor, In Trust, as Trustee(s), for the uses and purposes and with all of the powers set forth in said trust agreement, including without prejudice to the foregoing, full power and authority to sell, convey, mortgage, exchange, lease, which lease(s) shall be valid throughout their terms, including a term expiring after the trust terminates, pledge or otherwise deal with and dispose of said property according to the sole judgment and discretion of the Trustee(s), in fee simple:

All of that certain real property situated at Klamath County, being the same premises conveyed to Grantor herein by Deed dated February 5, 1974, recorded in the Official Recorder of said County in Document #85738, Volume 74, Page 1222 and more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof, together with the personal property, if any, described in said Exhibit "A", subject, however, to the encumbrances, exceptions, reservations and other matters, if any, set forth herein;

.

1

23520

To have and to hold the same, together with the reversions, remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof and all of the estate, right, title and interest of the Grantor, both at law and in equity, including all buildings, improvements, rights, easements, privileges and appurtenances belonging or appertaining or held and enjoyed therewith, unto the Grantee according to the tenancy above set forth, forever.

And, in consideration of the premises, the Grantor does hereby covenant with the Grantee that the Grantor is seized of the property herein described in fee simple; that said property is free and clear of and from all liens and encumbrances, except for the lien of real property taxes not yet by law required to be paid, and except as may herein specifically be set forth; that the Grantor has good right to sell and convey said property, as aforesaid; and, that the Grantor will warrant and defend the same unto the Grantee against the lawful claims and demands of all persons, except as aforesaid.

The rights and obligations of the Grantor and the Grantee shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of their respective estates, heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. All obligations undertaken by two or more persons shall be deemed to be joint and several unless a contrary intention shall be clearly expressed elsewhere herein.

The conveyance herein set forth and the warranties of the Grantor concerning the same are expressly declared to be in favor of the Grantee, Grantee's successors and assigns.

The terms "Grantor", "Grantee" and "Trustee", as and when used herein, or any pronouns used in place thereof, shall mean and include the masculine or feminine, the singular or plural number, individuals or corporations and their and each of their respective successors, heirs, personal representatives and assigns, according to the context thereof. If these presents shall be signed by two or more Grantors or Grantees, all covenants of such parties shall for all purposes be joint and several.

In Witness Whereof, the Grantor and Grantee have executed these presents on the day and year first above written.

Ruth a. Diedmann).

Ruth A. Friedmann

2

"Grantor"

Putte a. Friedmann

Ruth A. Friedmann, Trustee

"Grantee"

23521

STATE of Oregon

SS

COUNTY of

day of September, 1992, before me personally On this 14 appeared Ruth A. Friedmann, as Grantor herein, to me known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that Grantor executed the same as Grantor's free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal.

CATHERINE A. WELCH NOTARY PUBLIC - CREECH Hy Commission Engines 10-227

eine a. Wolch Notary Public, State of Oregon My commission expires: 6-27-5

STATE of Oregon

COUNTY of

day of September, 1992, before me personally On this 14 appeared Ruth A. Friedmann, Trustee(s), as Grantee herein, to me known to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that Grantee executed the same as Grantee's free act and deed.

SS

Witness my hand and seal.

THERINE A. WELCH MOHARY POBLIC - OSECON Commission Expires (0-27-9

Notary Public, State of

My commission expires: 6.27-93

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain property situated at Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 36 South, Range 10 East, W.M. SECTION 21; Northeast 1/4 of Northeast 1/4 of Southwest (10 acres) This conveyance is made subject to easements, rights of way of record and those apparent on the land.

Being the same premises conveyed to Ruth A. Friedmann, unmarried, as solely, the Grantor herein, by Deed dated February 5, 1974, recorded in the Official Recorder of said County in Document #85738 Volume 74 and Page 1222.

Together with all built-in furniture, appliances, fixtures, attached carpeting and existing drapes, presently situate in or used in connection with, and being a part of, the herein demised premises.

Subject, however, to all grants, easements, covenants, restrictions, liens and encumbrances of record.

END OF EXHIBIT "A"

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	for record at reque	est of	the7th day	,
of	Oct.	A.D., 19 <u>92</u> at <u>3:3</u>	9 o'clock P_M., and duly recorded in Vol. M92	
		of <u>Deeds</u>	on Page <u>23519</u>	
			Evelyn biehn - County Clerk	
FEE	\$45.00		By Dauline Mullendare	_

4